

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 (ST)

Const. of Road from Jeetmoti Dhola Bunder
Proposed Seki Ganthal Road to maddari
chook to ceopalpur

DIVISION

Agreement No. - 10/SBD/2020-21.

Agreement Value: — 7765516.00

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

510.

19/6/20

22/11/2020, 20/11/20

3rd and final bill
Abstract of cost

29

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of					
Road from Seej Moti					
Dhala Bandh proposed					
Sahpi Santkali Tola					
Road Madari chark to					
Gopalpur					
Agency:- Hare ram yadav					
Agreement No:- 10SBD/20-21					
Date of Commencement:- 19-06-20					
Date of completion:- 18-06-21					

(1/2) (i) Providing and					
fixing of Working					
bench mark pillar					
all comp. job.					
2.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P.-(14)					
@ Rs. 4217.51/each-Rs. 8435.00					
(ii) Providing and fixing					
of Working Reference					
Pillar all comp. job					
4.00 Nos. O.V.T.M.B.P.-(14)					
@ Rs. 1920.81/each-Rs. 7683.00					
(2 1/2) Clearing and grubbing					
Road land all comp.					
C.O.Ps. 16118.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.f. P.S.	16118.00
0.804 Hect. O.V.T. MBP-(15)					
@ P.S. 51133.76/Hect. P.S.					41111.00
(3/3) Excavation for Road Way in Soil					
116.25 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-(15)					
@ P.S. 74.16/m ³ - P.S.					8621.00
(4/4) Construction of embankment with material from Road way cutting an comp. job.					
69.75 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-(15)					
@ P.S. 26.11/m ³ - P.S.					1821.00
(5/5) Construction of embankment with material lead up to 100m all comp. job.					
3286.23 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-(15)					
804.30 m ³ " P-(27)					
4090.53 m ³ @ P.S. 131.03/m ³ - P.S.					535982.00
(6/6) Construction of embankment with material lead up to 1000m all comp. job.					
320.18 m ³ O.V.T. MBP-(15)					
80.80 m ³ " P-(28)					

410.98 m

Continuation

C.O. P.S. 603653.00

Sch. XIV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F.P.S.					603653.00
B.F.QTY = 410.98 m ² Lt to = 410.26 m ²					
@ RS. 174.94/m ² - RS.					71771.00
(7) Construction of					
subgrade and					
earthen shoulder					
with material all					
comp. job.					
730.22 m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (16)					
43.27 m ² " P. - (21)					
773.49 m ²					
Unit to					
770.12 m ² @ RS. 176.58/m ² - RS.					135988.00
(8) Construction of					
CSB with stone					
metal all comp. job.					
583.03 m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (16)					
28.54 m ² " P. - (20)					
611.57 m ²					
Unit to					
608.93 m ²					
@ 2652.23/m ² - RS.					1615002.00
(9) P.V., laying, spreading					
and compacting					
WBM Gr-III all comp.					
315.00 m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P. - (16)					
14.65 m ² " P. - (21)					
329.65 m ²					
@ RS. 3230.19/m ² - RS.					1064832.00

Continuation

C.O.RS. 3491246.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R.F. PA.	
($\frac{10}{10}$) Providing and applying					3491246.00
Prime coat with					
bitumen emulsion					
(SS-I) all comp. job.					
1782.00 m ² Q.V.T.MBP-(22)					
2029.68 m ² " P-(23)					
3811.68 m ²					
@ Rs. 45.57/m ² - Rs. 173698.00					
($\frac{11}{11}$) Providing and					
applying tack coat					
with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-I) all					
comp. job					
1782.00 m ² Q.V.T.MBP-(22)					
2029.68 m ² " P-(23)					
3811.68 m ²					
@ Rs. 15.49/m ² - Rs. 59043.00					
($\frac{12}{12}$) P.U., laying and					
rolling at close					
graded premix					
surfacing material					
all comp. job.					
1782.00 m ² Q.V.T.MBP-(22)					
2029.68 m ² " P-(23)					
3811.68 m ²					
@ Rs. 199.35/m ² - Rs. 759858.00					
Continuation					Rs. 4483845.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.R.S.	4483845.00
(13/13) Construction of					
PCC M30 in pavement					
all comp. job.					
90.00 m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P. (16)					
3.36 m ² " P. (21)					
93.36 m ²					
Limit to					
91.80 m ² @ Rs. 6563.50/m ² - Rs.					602529.00
(14/14) Laying brick soling					
layer on prepared					
subgrade all comp.					
150.00 m ² Q.V.T.M.B.P. (24)					
@ Rs. 543.78/m ² - Rs.					81567.00
(15/15) (i) ordinary Kilometer					
Stone (precast)					
3.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P. (25)					
@ Rs. 2130.78/each - Rs.					6392.00
(ii) 200m Stone (precast)					
4.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P. (25)					
@ Rs. 577.68/each - Rs.					2310.00
(16/16) Mr and fixing					
of typical M.M.C.S.Y					
in formatory sign					
board all comp. job.					
2.00 Nos Q.V.T.M.B.P. (16)					
2.00 Nos " P. (25)					
4.00 Nos					

Continuation

C.O.R.S.

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.f. P.S.		
4.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P.					
			@ P.S. 9350.66/each-P.S.		37402.00
($\frac{17}{18}$) Reinforced Cement					
Concrete M15					
boundary pillar					
all comp. job.					
16.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P.-(25)					
			@ P.S. 475.14/each-P.S.		7602.00
($\frac{18}{19}$) (i) 600mm equilateral					
& triangle board.					
4.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P.-(25)					
			@ P.S. 3730.61/each-P.S.		14922.00
(ii) 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular board.					
4.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P.-(25)					
			@ P.S. 4872.33/each-P.S.		19489.00
(iii) 900mm side Octagon					
board.					
2.00 Nos. Q.V.T.M.B.P.-(25)					
			@ P.S. 8898.40/each-P.S.		17797.00
($\frac{19}{20}$) Road marking with					
hot applied thermos					
plastic compound					
on bituminous surface					
all comp. job.					

Continuation c.o. P.S. 5273855.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.P.P.	5273855.0
200.00m ² O.V.T.M.B.P. (24)					
@ RS. 735.44/m ² — RS.					147088.00
($\frac{20}{21}$) Road marking with					
not applied					
Thermoplastic					
Compound on					
concrete surface					
all comp. job.					
30.00m ² O.V.T.M.B.P. (24)					
@ RS. 821.29/m ² — RS.					24639.00
($\frac{21}{22}$) Planting of tree					
by the road					
side all comp. job.					
100.00 No. O.V.T.M.B.P. (25)					
@ RS. 815.26/each — RS.					81526.00
($\frac{22}{23}$) Earth work in					
excavation for					
foundn all comp. job.					
29.80m ² O.V.T.M.B.P. (17)					
@ RS. 269.32/m ² — RS.					8025.00
($\frac{23}{24}$) Plaster in					
open foundn all					
comp. job.					
4.60m ² O.V.T.M.B.P. (17)					
@ RS. 5203.93/m ² — RS.					23938.00

Continuation

C.O.P.S. 5559071.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F.P.S.		5559071.00
($\frac{24}{25}$) Plus PCC M20 in					
Sub Structure					
all comp. job.					
30.79 m ² O.V.T.M.B - (17)					
@ Rs. 5952.36/m ² - Rs. 183273.00					
($\frac{25}{26}$) Plus PCC concrete					
Pipe NP 3 (1 X 600 mm dia)					
all comp. job.					
7.50 m O.V.T.M.B.P - (17)					
@ Rs. 3848.23/m - Rs. 28862.00					
($\frac{26}{28}$) Plus and laying					
PCC pipe duct 300 mm					
dia all comp. job.					
15.00 m O.V.T.M.B.P - (18)					
@ Rs. 912.93/m - Rs. 13694.00					
					Rs. 57849.00
Add 12 Y.G. STCF					Rs. 694188.00
Add 14 L.C. STCF					Rs. 57849.00
					Rs. 6536937.00
less 0.014. as per					
agg (-)					Rs. 653.00
					Rs. 6536284.00
less previous payment					
vide P - (19) (-)					Rs. 3313193.00
					Rs. 3223091.00

Continuation

19/3/24
CAP
19/03/2024
J.E.